PUNJAB HEALTH FOUNDATION (PHF)

TENDER NOTICE

Procurement of Supply and Installation of Internet Services

Sealed bids are invited for Procurement of supply and Installation of Internet services for office use of PHF.

Companies/ firms are required to be registered with FBR and PRA. The interested participants/ bidders must be **active tax payers**. Tender document can be obtained from the under mentioned office on payment of RKR. 1000/-. The same can be downloaded from the websites of Punjab Health Foundation and PPRA. Bids shall be submitted on the prescribed forms up to 27th December, 2022 till 11:00 A.M. in the Punjab Health Foundation office. Bids shall be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M. in the presence of the representatives of the firms who may wish to attend.

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Procurement method: Single stage two envelopes.
- 2. The contract mode will be Framework for the period of one year or less.
- 3. PHF may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal.
- 4. All bids should be submitted in ring or tape binding. All documents should contain proper page marking, attached in sequence as indicated for evaluation in biding documents and each page must be stamped signed by the firms authorized person.
- 5. The interested firms having 5 years of experience are eligible to participate.
- Bid Security amounting to Rs. <u>12,000/-</u> (2% of the estimated price) in the form of CDR or demand draft favoring Punjab Health Foundation, shall be provided by the bidding firm.

Address & contact person for sending Bids, Obtaining Documents and for any Clarification: Procurement Officer Punjab Health Foundation Poonch House 38, Multan Road Lahore,Ph# 04299210984-5 Web Address:www.phf.punjab.gov.pk